

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). /2007

CC No.425

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA
r

Petitione

(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 19.1.2007.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

(This matter is shown as I-66 in AL/017/2007)

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)