

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1587/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 08/12/2006 in SBCWP No.1072/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rita K. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice and be forwarded through the Motor
Accident Claims Tribunal, Jaipur City, Jaipur in Claim
Petition No.1782/99 decided by Shri S.K. Bansal, RHJS,
Judge on 15.1.2001.

List the matter on 18th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar