

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Ld. Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1587/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2006 in SBCWP No. 1072/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rita Ku. Gupta, adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
M . Madhurima Jatia, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The served respondents may file counter affidavit.

The petitioner is permitted to take appropriate steps, so far as unserved respondents are concerned, before 30.10.2007.

List the matter on 30.10.2007.

S.G.SHAH
Registrar