

\*

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1587/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2006 in SBCWP No. 1072/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rita Ku. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they are going to file an  
application for deletion of unserved respondents on today itself. Office has to  
accept it within a week.

Such application be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar