

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1587/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2006 in SBCWP No. 1072/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
I.A. No. 4 : Appln. for impleadment as respondent)
I.A. No. 5 : (Appln. for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 2 to 9 and 12 from
the array of parties) (With office report dt. 31.01.2008)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 5 :

Application for deleting the names of respondents Nos.
2 to 9 and 12 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A. No. 4 :

Impleadment allowed.

Issue notice to the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur
through the Registrar General.

(Meera Hemant)
AR/PS Court Master.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)