

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1587/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2006 in SBCWP No. 1072/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M. R.Calla, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
For Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post for final disposal after six weeks.

Counter, if any, in the meantime.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master